Contractor, its officers, agents or employees in the aforesaid Work, or through any act or omission 
on the part of the Contractor, or its officers, agents or employees. 

In consideration of these premises, the County hereby agrees to pay to the Contractor for the said 
Work, when fully completed, the total maximum sum of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred and 
Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($16,816,937.50), 
consisting of the following accepted items or schedules of Work as taken from the Bid Form: 

MDC039

Total Price Lump Sum Price Items ………………………………………………...$15,250,000.00  

Contingency Allowance Account …………………………………………………. $1,525,000.00